
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1421
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2003
RECRUITMENT IN DEFENCE SERVICES
TRILOCHAN KANUNGO

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Defence personnel recruited in different wings of Defence Services during 2002 and 2003 so far, State-wise;

(b) whether there is any recruitment quota for each State in Defence Services;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the details of cadres and the wings where quota system exists?

Answer
MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI GEORGE FERNANDES)

(a) A Statement is attached.

(b) to (d): In Navy and Air Force there is no separate recruitment quota for States. However, in the Army, the vacancies are allotted to the States based on new raising and annual retirements, as under:-

(i) Fixed Class Vacancies-These vacancies are based on the class composition of the Regiments/Corps. They are allotted as per fixed class share of the State, based on demographic pattern of the population.

(ii) All India All Class Vacancies-These vacancies are allotted as per Recruitable Male Population (RMP) of the States based on census Report of 2001.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1421 FOR 11.12.2003

Number of Defence personnel recruited during 2002 and 2003 State-wise:

Sl.No. Name of State  Army    Navy

    2001-2002        2002-2003 2002           2003

1. Andhra Pradesh  6616  7193  323  303

2. Assam   1555  1650  27  65

3. Arunachal Pradesh 191  61  2  1

4. Bihar   5105  6895  814  605

5. Goa   140  20  9  5
6. Gujarat   1899  3656  12  14

7 Haryana   3922  3099  418  674

8. Himachal Pradesh 2747  2884  59  133

9. Jammu & Kashmir  3638  4266  66  125


10. Kerala   3037  3529  318  229
11. Karnataka  3994  3077  6  39
12. Maharashtra  7998  10290  103  86
13. Madhya Pradesh  4084  4726  41  55
14. Manipur   644  302  16  57
15. Meghalaya  120  139  4  5
16. Mizoram   296  178  2  1
17. Nagaland  578  253  2  31
18. Orissa   1929  2460  261  247
19. Punjab   6995  7271  59  158
20. Rajasthan  6595  7271  229  345
21. Sikkim   62  64  15  13
22. Tamil Nadu  5462  5615  61  39
23. Tripura   157  151
24. Uttar Pradesh  12562  16442  598  629
25. West Bengal  4760  5417  133  129
26. Chhatisgarh  1030  1183  14  34
27. Uttaranchal  5966  3698  95  88
28. Jharkhand  1574  1987  56  40
29. Andaman & Nicobar 49  22  3  3
30. Chandigarh  11  7  1
31. Delhi   1210  1460  82  46
32. Dadar & Nagar Haveli
33. Lakshadweep    18
34. Pondicherry  6  23  3  1
35. Daman & Diu
36. Nepal   1880  1542  1  1

 Total   96810  105421  3833  4201

2. In Indian Air Force, recruitment is done on All India basis. The State-wise recruitment figures are not maintained. The total personnel recruited in Air Force in the year 2002 and 2003 was 5468 and 3435 (till date) respectively.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  DEFENCE LOK SABHA
	Answer

